
UPMRC Tender “AGAFC-01”                                                                       CORRIGENDUM -1 

 

 
 

 
 

DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING & 

COMMISSIONING OF OPEN LOOP EMV NCMC CARD & QR CODE BASED 

AUTOMATIC FARE COLLECTION (AFC) SYSTEM ON PPP BASIS FOR 

AGRA METRO PROJECT  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
UTTAR PRADESH METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED 

 
(A joint venture of Govt. of India & Govt. of Uttar Pradesh)  

Administrative Building, Near Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar Samajik 
Parivartan Sthal, Vipin Khand, Gomti Nagar,Lucknow-226010  

(E-mail: ceafc.upmrc@gmail.com) 
Website: www.lmrcl.com 

 

  

TENDER “AGAFC-01” 

CORRIGENDUM -1 

http://www.lmrcl.com/


UPMRC Tender “AGAFC-01”                                                                       CORRIGENDUM -1 

 

Corrigendum -1 

 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

 

Clause No. Description Page No. 

NIT Page 2 Pre-BID meeting Date 2R1 

NIT Page 3 Last date of Seeking Clarification 3R1 

 

 



   

UPMRC Tender “AGAFC-01”                                                                  NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT)  

 

    

 
  P a g e  | 2 R1 

Tender Notice No. AGAFC-01                                                                                                                       Date 20.07.2022 

Name of the Work: - “Design, Manufacture, Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Open Loop EMV 
NCMC Card & QR Code Based Automatic Fare Collection (AFC) System on PPP Basis for Agra Metro Rail Project” 

 

KEY DETAILS 

Tender Security amount  ₹ 1.1 Cr.  

Completion period of the 

Work 

 39 Months 

Tender Publishing Date: From 20.07.2022 (from 10:00 hrs) to 25.08.2022 (up to  15:00 hrs) 

on e-tendering website https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app. 

Tender document can only be obtained online after registration 

of tenderer on the website 

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app.   

Tender Processing Fees 

(Non-Refundable) 

INR 23,600/- (inclusive of 18% GST)  

Non-Refundable (Payment of tender document cost/ tender fee 

is to be made only by RTGS, NEFT & IMPS. No other mode of 

payment will be accepted. The details of bank account of UPMRC 

are mentioned below. The bidders are required to upload 

scanned copies of transaction of payment of tender document 

cost/tender fee including e-receipt (clearly indicating UTR No. & 

tender reference i.e. AGAFC-01 must be entered in the remarks 

at the time of online transaction of payment, failing which 

payment may not be considered) at the time of online bid 

submission). 

(Copy of GST registration no. to be provided 

along with Tender document cost/ tender processing fee) 

Pre-BID meeting Date 

11.08.2022 12.08.2022 at 15:30 Hrs. 

The Pre-bid meeting shall be conducted through video 

conferencing by software apps such as Google Meet, Microsoft 

Team etc. All prospective bidders who have made online payment 

towards the tender processing fee document shall have to 

provide the details of the person(s) (maximum up to two) who will 

be participating in such virtual meeting at least one day before the 

meeting (latest by 1100 hrs. on 10.08.2022 11.08.2022) to the 

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app


   

UPMRC Tender “AGAFC-01”                                                                  NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT)  

 

    

 
  P a g e  | 3 R1 

registered official email of UPMRC i.e. ceafc.upmrc@gmail.com 

along with scanned copy of transaction of payment of tender cost 

/ tender fee, including e-receipt (clearly indicating UTR No. and 

tender reference i.e. AGAFC-01), so that links having details such 

as software, meeting ID, password etc. can be mailed to these 

persons at least 12 hours before the scheduled virtual pre- bid 

meeting. 

Last date of Seeking 

Clarification 

10.08.2022 11.08.2022 

Bidders to note that seeking clarification on the tender shall be 

done by sending it either on registered official email id of UPMRC 

i.e. ceafc.upmrc@gmail.com or on e-tendering portal only. 

Seeking clarification by fax or post will not be considered.  

Queries/clarifications from bidders after due date and time shall 

not be acknowledged. 

Last date of issuing addendum 

(if any) 
17.08.2022 

Date & time of Submission of 

Tender 

Tender submission start date….18.08.2022 up to 09:30 hrs. 

Tender submission end date…..25.08.2022 up to 15:00 hrs. 

Date & time of opening of 

Tender (Technical Bid) 

26.08.2022 @ 15:30 hrs. 

 

 

Authority and place for 

seeking clarifications etc. 

 

General Manager (S&T) 

Uttar Pradesh Metro Rail Corporation, 

Administrative Building,  

Near Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar Samajik Parivartan Sthal, Vipin 

Khand,  

Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010 

e-mail: ceafc.upmrc@gmail.com 

 

To facilitate payment of Tender processing Fee through RTGS, NEFT & IMPS, the details of bank account 
of UPMRC is mentioned below: 

 

Name 
of Bank 

Bank’s 

Address 

Account Name & No. Account 

Type 

IFSC code 

HDFC 

Bank 

Tekari 

Chambers, 

UPMRCL (Agra Project),  Saving A/c HDFC0001267 


